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INTRODUCTION

Transportation can be the stability that is needed too often when
we most need help, the hardest thing is to find out where and how
to get it.

In Centre County, we are fortunate to have many agencies and
organizations available to offer resources in assisting you with this
basic need. This handbook will introduce you to these
organizations and tell you how to get in touch with them. While
the need is great and not every situation can easily be resolved, we
hope this book provides a foundation for you to find your own
solutions.

This handbook primarily focuses on services available to those
seeking transportation options in Centre County.

All phone numbers listed in this book are area code
““814°” unless otherwise noted.

Disclaimer

The Centre County Office of Aging, Link to ADRC, nor CATA is
not responsible for omissions nor does listing in this guide imply
endorsement.



GLOSSARY OF TERMS & ABBREVIATIONS

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE: The Department of Public Welfare offers
a wide variety of supports and services to maintain or improve the
quality of life for adults in need of assistance. Whether assistance
is needed due to financial hardship, mental or physical health
needs, or other issues such as substance abuse or domestic
violence, DPW works to provide the tools to help Pennsylvanians
overcome obstacles and lead productive, fulfilling lives.
http://www.dpw.state.pa.us/

PARATRANSIT is a curb-to-curb or door-to-door transportation
service for persons with disabilities or persons age 65 years of age
or better


http://www.dpw.state.pa.us/

TRANSPORTATION SERVICE BY MODE

AIRPORTS

UNIVERSITY PARK AIRPORT

The University Park Airport offers direct flights to major hubs
including Chicago, Detroit, Philadelphia, Washington Dulles,
Chicago, and Atlanta.

865-5511
2535 Fox Hill Road, State College, PA
www.universityparkairport.com/

Bus SERVICE — LOCAL
THE CENTRE AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (CATA)

CATABUS

CATA provides fixed-route community transportation through
its CATABUS bus system. The 24 routes that comprise the
system connect all of the Authority’s participating
municipalities with Downtown State College and the Penn State
Campus, and are complemented by fare-free
Downtown/Campus circulator LOOP and cross-Campus LINK
services. The current cost per one-way trip is $1.75 and a
Reduced Fare program is available to those who

qualify. Persons age 65 and over with a Transit Identification
Card and children under 40~ tall ride free.

238-CATA(2282)

Customer Service Center:

108 E. Beaver Avenue, State College, PA 16801
www.catabus.com


http://universityparkairport.com/
http://www.catabus.com/

Bus SERVICE — PARATRANSIT

THE CENTRE AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (CATA)
CATA provides curb-to-curb transportation, primarily for senior
citizens persons age 65 and over and persons whose disabilities
prevent their use of the CATABUS system, with its
CATARIDE service. An application and certification are
required for participation at reduced fare. Applications and
scheduling and fare information are available on CATA’s
website or by calling CATA’s Customer Service Center.

238-CATA(2282)

Customer Service Center:

108 E. Beaver Avenue, State College, PA 16801
www.catabus.com

CENTRE COUNTY OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION

The Centre County Office of Transportation provides door-to-
door service to individuals of human service agencies, patrons
who are Medical Assistance eligible, persons with disabilities,
and the general public (for a fee) who are residents of Centre
County. Reservations are required by 1:00pm at least one
working day in advance (preferably as soon as possible).
Persons needing accessible vehicles are encouraged to make
reservations as soon as possible. This is a shared-ride service
that primarily serves destinations in Centre County. Passengers
(MA individuals) may be reimbursed for securing their own ride
if the transportation office is unable to meet their needs, and out
of county medical trips are available to these individuals
through a third party. Also offers a home-delivered meal
delivery to individuals who qualify.

355-6807; Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

486 Old Curtin Road, Milesburg PA 16853

Mailing address: 420 Holmes Street, Bellefonte, PA 16823
Www.centrecountypa.gov


http://www.catabus.com/
http://centrecountypa.gov/

Bus SERVICE — REGIONAL/COMMUTER

C 2 TRANSPORTATION

C 2 Transportation, Inc., operates charter buses and limos for
rent in the Greater New York City Area to various locations
across the United States. Currently, we operate daily runs to the
Pennsylvania State University in State College, PA (through
Chin Chin Group International), from Flushing, NY and
Chinatown, NY.

(818) 660-5668
136-20 38th Avenue, Flushing, NY 11354
xolloid.com/sf-repair.com/state.php

FULLINGTON EXPRESS RUNS

Fullington’s Express trips are offered during the Fall & Spring
Semester only, departing from the State College bus terminal
(North Atherton Street) to the following locations: Allentown,
PA; Altoona, PA; Baltimore, MD; East Stroudsburg, PA; King
of Prussia Mall, PA; Long Island, NY; Monroeville, PA, New
York City, NY; Newark, NJ; Philadelphia, PA; Pittsburgh, PA;
Reading (Hamburg), PA; Rockaway Mall, NJ; Washington, DC
area; and York, PA.

238-1100
152 N Atherton Street, State College, PA 16803
tickets.fullingtontours.com


http://xolloid.com/sf-repair.com/state.php
tel:%28814%29%20238-1100

FULLINGTON TRAILWAYS

Fullington Trailways provides year-round daily scheduled
departures from Central Pennsylvania to end point destinations
in Pittsburgh, PA; Buffalo, NY; Wilkes-Barre, PA; and
Harrisburg, PA. You can make connections with other bus
carriers in these cities to any place in the United States. Also
provides transportation to PSU football games; home and away.

(800) 942-8287
152 N Atherton Street, State College, PA 16803
www.fullingtontours.com

GREYHOUND BuUS LINES

Greyhound provides intercity bus transportation serving more
than 3,800 destinations across North America. It also offers
charter packages for businesses, schools, etc.

238-7971
152 N Atherton Street, State College, PA 16803
www.greyhound.com

MEGABUS

Megabus provides intercity, daily express bus line travel for as
low as $1.00. Megabus.com currently serves nearly 50 cities in
North America and has service from Philadelpha, State College,
Pittsburgh & Harrisburg to cities including NYC, Boston,
Baltimore, Toronto and more. Free Wi-fi, power outlets and
reclining seats.

(877) 462-6342
4400 S. Racine Avenue, Chicago, IL 60609
us.megabus.com


http://us.megabus.com/

CARPOOLS/VANPOOLS

THE CENTRE AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (CATA)
CATACOMMUTE is comprised of a family of transportation
services that includes the Rideshare, Vanpool and Emergency
Ride Home programs, regional commuter bus service, and other
services designed to provide long-distance commuters with easy
and economical commute alternatives.

238-CATA(2282)

Customer Service Center:

108 E. Beaver Avenue, State College, PA 16801
www.catabus.com

HUMAN SERVICE AGENCIES

BELLEFONTE EMS — NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORT
Bellefonte EMS currently has three paratransit vans, licensed by
the PUC, that provide non-emergency transportation for both
wheelchair or litter patients that are not in need of medical
evaluation, monitoring or treatment during transportation. The
service provides cost-effective transportation to persons who do
not need an ambulance but need assistances, uses a wheelchair,
or are unable to sit and need a litter. Vans are used for
scheduled doctor’s appointments, rehab therapy or outpatient
appointments, or when discharged from the hospital.

355-2907
369 Phoenix Avenue, Bellefonte, PA 16823
www.bems.net

10


http://www.catabus.com/

CENTRE LIFELINK EMS — NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORT
Centre LifeLink’s non-emergency transport van takes clients to
and from doctor’s appointments and other appointments or
services requiring transportation and provides door-to-door
service. Riders may even have a driver wait during your
appointment until you are ready to go home.

231-8988
125 Puddintown Road, State College, PA 16801
www.centrelifelink.com

Houck HOME CARE AND CLEANING

Houck Home Care and Cleaning can transport non-medical
clients to and from doctor’s appointments, activities such as
restaurants, church, shops and stores etc.

When traveling outside the Bellefonte, State College, a fee may
apply. Service available in all of Centre County.

571-4544
102 Village Drive, State College, Pa
www.houckhomecare.com

IN HOME SERVICES OF CENTRAL PA, LLC

In Home Services of Central PA, LLC will transport you or a
loved one to any and all appointments. They currently serve all
areas of Centre, Mifflin and Juniata Counties. They are able to
provide out of County transportation if requested.

881-881-2046 ext. 102
20 Windmill Hill, Suite 7, Burnham, PA 17009
www.InHomeServicesofCentralPA.com

11


http://www.centrelifelink.com/

VETERANS AFFAIRS OF CENTRE COUNTY

The Veterans Affairs office provides transportation for veterans
from Centre County to the VA Medical Center in Altoona. To
schedule an appointment, call (814) 335-6812 ext. 2 to arrange
for pick up. Your appointment must be made more than three
working days in advance. You will need to give the answering
service your full name, your phone number, the date and time of
your appointment and the location of your appointment.

355-6812 ext. 2
Willowbank Bldg., 420 Holmes Street, Bellefonte, PA 16823
www.centrecountypa.gov (Veteran Affairs)

TRANSPORTATION — CHARTER

COLE TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Cole Transportation provides motor coach rentals and scheduled
entertainment trips.

364-2661
103 Skyview Drive, Spring Mills, PA 16875
www.coletransportationinc.com

FULLINGTON TOURS

Fullington Tours provides motor coach custom group travel and
scheduled entertainment trips as day trips or multi-day trips.
Partners with Collete Vacations for International Destinations.

(800) 252-3893
2101 Alexander Drive, State College, PA
www.fullingtontours.com

12


http://www.centrecountypa.gov/
http://www.fullingtontours.com/

FULLINGTON VIP LIMOUSINE SERVICE

Fullington provides limousine service to desired

destinations. Available for wedding, special event, corporate
travel, shopping trip, sporting event, New York City trip, casino
trip, etc., and also includes transportation to and from an airport.

(800) 435-6556
2101 Alexander Drive, State College, PA
www.fullingtonlimos.com

GREYHOUND BuUs LINES

Greyhound provides intercity bus transportation serving more
than 3,800 destinations across North America. It also offers
charter packages for businesses, schools, etc.

238-7971
152 N. Atherton Street, State College, PA 16803
www.greyhound.com

13


http://www.fullingtonlimos.com/

RENTAL CARS

ALAMO/NATIONAL CAR RENTAL
(800)-GOALAMO /237-1771
University Park Airport
www.alamo.com

AVIS RENT-A-CAR
237-9750/(800) 331-1212
University Park Airport

(814) 861-4079
1211 East College Avenue, State College, PA 16801
WWW.avis.com

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR

238-4450

215 Blue Course Drive, Unit B, State College, PA 16803
www.enterprise.com

HERTZ RENT-A-CAR
237-1728/(800)654-3131

University Park Airport
www.hertz.com/rentacar/location/SCET02

NATIONAL CAR RENTAL/ALAMO
(814) 353-1512

University Park Airport
www.nationalcar.com

ZIPCAR

Zipcar provides self-service access to rental cars 24/7 with low
hourly and daily rates that include gas and insurance. Once
registered with the program, a participant may reserve online or
using a mobile device and pick up a car in Downtown State
college. Memberships start at $6.00 per month.

(866) 494-7227
www.zipcar.com/statecollege

14


http://www.alamo.com/
http://www.visitpennstate.org/local-services/listings.php?member=Enterprise_Rent_A_Car_135c45
http://www.visitpennstate.org/local-services/listings.php?member=Hertz_Rent-A-Car_179c45
http://www.zipcar.com/statecollege

TAXI/SHUTTLE SERVICES

AA TAXI INC.
231-8294
WWW.aataxiinc.com

D & S TAXI SERVICE INC.
357-8077

GOLDEN TAXI
355-2200
www.goldentaxillc.com

HANDY DELIVERY TAXI
355-5555
handydelivery.com

HAPPY VALLEY RIDE
237-7433
www.hvtaxi.com

NITTANY EXPRESS TAXI
867-4646

867-4647 (Airport Shuttle)
Www.nittanyexpress.com

VAMOS! LION CHARIOT

The Lion Chariot’s pedicabs provide shuttling service as well as
informative sightseeing tours of Penn State/Downtown State
College.

404-2782
Penn State and State College
www.vamoslion.com

15


http://www.visitpennstate.org/local-services/listings.php?member=Vamos!_Lion_Chariot_454c45

TRAINS

AMTRAK
Amtrak operates from New York City and Philadelphia to
Lewistown, Altoona, Tyrone, and Huntingdon, PA.

(800) 872-7245
www.amtrak.com/home

16


http://www.amtrak.com/
http://www.amtrak.com/home

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES —
SENIORS (PERSONS 65 AND OVER)

BELLEFONTE EMS — NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORT
355-2907
www.bems.net

See pg. 10 for details

THE CENTRE AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (CATA)

238-CATA(2282)
www.catabus.com

CATABUS, see pg. 6 for details
CATARIDE, see pg. 7 for details

CENTRE COUNTY OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION
355-6807; Monday — Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
centrecountypa.gov

See pg. 7 for details

CENTRE LIFELINK EMS — NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORT
231-8988
www.centrelifelink.com

See pg. 11 for details

Houck HoME CARE AND CLEANING
571-4544

houckhomecare.com

See page 11 for details.

IN HOME SERVICES OF CENTRAL PA, LLC
881-881-2046 ext. 102
InHomeServicesofCentralPA.com

See page 11 for details.

17


http://www.catabus.com/
http://centrecountypa.gov/
http://www.centrelifelink.com/

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES —
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

BELLEFONTE EMS — NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORT
355-2907
www.bems.net

See pg. 10 for details

THE CENTRE AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (CATA)

238-CATA(2282)
www.catabus.com

CATABUS, see pg. 6 for details
CATARIDE, see pg. 7 for details

CENTRE COUNTY OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION
355-6807; Monday — Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
centrecountypa.gov

See pg. 6 for details

CENTRE LIFELINK EMS — NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORT
231-8988—non emergency transport line
www.centrelifelink.com

See pg. 11 for details

Houck HoME CARE AND CLEANING
571-4544

houckhomecare.com

See page 11 for details.

IN HOME SERVICES OF CENTRAL PA, LLC
881-881-2046 ext. 102
InHomeServicesofCentralPA.com

See page 11 for details.

18


http://www.catabus.com/
http://centrecountypa.gov/
http://www.centrelifelink.com/

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES —
PERSONS RECEIVING MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

CENTRE COUNTY OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION
355-6807; Monday — Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
centrecountypa.gov

See pg. 7 for details

19


http://centrecountypa.gov/

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES BY DESTINATION

AIRPORT

355-6807

(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

BARBERSHOP/BEAUTY PARLOR

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807

(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

20



CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS
Contact individual treatment center for information on
Transportation. Cancer Treatment Centers often provide their own

transportation.

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

CHURCH

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

Contact individual churches to check if they provide

transportation.

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

21



355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807

(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

DIALYSIS

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

COUNTY SERVICES
(MH/ID, Recorder of Deeds, Voter Registration, etc.)

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar
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DRIVER’S LICENSE CENTER

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

LEGAL APPOINTMENTS

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar
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MEDICAL APPOINTMENTS

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

OuT OF AREA MEDICAL APPOINTMENTS
Out of county trips to Geisinger, Hershey, Johns Hopkins, etc.

(800) 872-7245
(800) 435-6556
(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Amtrak

Fullington VIP Limousine Service
In Home Services of Central PA
Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

24



MEDICAL PROCEDURES

Considered to be “same day” services such as cataract surgery,
colonoscopies, etc. If a stop is necessary at a pharmacy, request at
time of reservation.

355-2907 Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
231-8988 Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
238-2282 CATA (CATABUS)

238-2282 CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
238-6100 CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
355-6807 Centre County Office of Transportation
(800) 435-6556  Fullington VIP Limousine Service
571-4544 Houck Home Care and Cleaning

(888) 881-2046  In Home Services of Central PA

See page 12 Rental Cars

See page 12 Taxis/Shuttle Services

(866) 494-7227  Zipcar

MENTAL HEALTH ORGANIZATIONS
Trips to Centre County MH/ID, Opportunity Centre Clubhouse,
etc.

355-2907 Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
231-8988 Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
238-2282 CATA (CATABUS)

238-2282 CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
238-6100 CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
355-6807 Centre County Office of Transportation
(800) 435-6556  Fullington VIP Limousine Service
571-4544 Houck Home Care and Cleaning

(888) 881-2046  In Home Services of Central PA

See page 12 Rental Cars

See page 12 Taxis/Shuttle Services

(866) 494-7227  Zipcar
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NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORT
Trips provided to those who have difficulty using traditional
transportation especially those who are bed-bound.

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

NURSING HOME/PERSONAL CARE HOMES
Trips to visit friends, family, etc. who reside in a Nursing Home or

Personal Care Home.

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

26



OuUT OF COUNTY/ACROSS COUNTY LINES

355-2907
231-8988
355-6807
238-1100
(800) 942-8287
(800) 435-6556
(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington Express Runs

Fullington Trailways

Fullington VIP Limousine Service

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

PENN STATE UNIVERSITY CAMPUS

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar
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tel:%28814%29%20238-1100

PHARMACY

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

PHYsSICAL THERAPY

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar
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SENIOR COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTERS

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227
355-6716
364-9511
231-3076
349-8188
342-6549
387-4086

SPECIAL EVENTS

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

Bellefonte Senior Resource Center
Centre Hall Senior Resource Center
Centre Region Senior Center

Penns Valley Senior Resource Center
Philipsburg Senior Resource Center
Snow Shoe Senior Resource Center

Transportation to Penn State football games, Grange Fair, Arts

Fest, People’s Choice, etc. Contact for details and availability.

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 942-8287
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington Trailways

Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar
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SHOPPING DESTINATIONS

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar

VA MEDICAL HOSPITAL (ALTOONA)

(888) 881-2046

355-6812, Ext 2

VISITORS

In Home Services of Central PA
Veterans Affairs of Centre County

Contact each provider for information on areas served.
Transportation for visits to out of county and in county Nursing
Homes, Personal Care Homes, etc.

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar



VOTING

Services that provide pre-scheduled transportation to voting poles

on Election Day.

355-2907
231-8988
238-2282
238-2282
238-6100
355-6807
(800) 435-6556
571-4544

(888) 881-2046
See page 12
See page 12
(866) 494-7227

Bellefonte EMS (non-emergency)
Centre LifeLink EMS (non-emergency)
CATA (CATABUS)

CATA (CATARIDE) (if not registered)
CATA (CATARIDE) (if registered)
Centre County Office of Transportation
Fullington VIP Limousine Service
Houck Home Care and Cleaning

In Home Services of Central PA

Rental Cars

Taxis/Shuttle Services

Zipcar
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NOTES:
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FREQUENTLY CALLED NUMBERS IN CENTRE COUNTY

CRISIS SERVICES (24 HOURS/7 DAYS, UNLESS NOTED)

(800)479-0050
911

(800) 643-5432
234-6110
(800) 494-2500
234-5050
355-6786

Non-emergency Police Dispatch
Police Services

CAN HELP

MNMC Hospital, ER
Community Help Centre
Women’s Resource Center
MH/ID/EI (M-F 8:30am to 5pm)

33



AGENCIES
238-1444

353-0502
(800) 822-2610
863-6571
355-6755
355-6750
355-6768
355-6716
355-6807
234-2100
231-4043
238-4434
359-3421
237-5508
234-7731
(800) 326-9177
231-7000
861-1785
231-0290
867-3131
234-6023

Arc of Centre County

Catholic Charities

Central PA Community Action
Centre County Assistance Office
Centre Co. Children & Youth Svcs
Centre County Housing Authority
Centre County Office of Adult Svcs
Centre County Office of Aging
Centre Co. Office of Transportation
Centre County Youth Service Bureau
Centre Volunteers in Medicine
Easter Seals of Central PA
HealthSouth Nittany Valley
Housing Transitions, Inc.

Interfaith Human Services
MidPenn Legal Services

MNMC Non-Emergency

Salvation Army

Skills of Central PA

St. Vincent de Paul

Strawberry Fields
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If your organization would like to be included in the next edition of
this publication, please contact Sandy Schuckers at
aging@centrecountypa.gov or Jackie Sheader at
jsheader@catabus.com
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